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SERIES 1: GEORGETOWN METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Georgetown, Glen Williams, Acton, Hornby,
Stewarttown, Norval, Salmonville, Campbell's Cross, Ashgrove, Limehouse), 1859-1911
Membership Records
-1 LCM-244  Circuit register 1859-1884
-2 LCM-244  --- 1886-1911

1977.659L 1
1

SERIES 2: LIMEHOUSE METHODIST EPISCOPAL CHURCH, 1877-1893
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1977.659L 1-8 Sabbath School minutes 1877-1893

SERIES 3: GEORGETOWN METHODIST CHURCH, 1896-1925
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.659L 1-3 LCM-245  Marriage register 1899-1915
Membership Records
1977.659L 1-4 LCM-245 Membership list n.d.
Board and Committee Records
1977.659L 1-5 LCM-245  Quarterly Official Board minutes 1896-1925
Women's Groups Records
1977.659L 1-6 Ladies Aid Society minutes 1896-1901
1-7 --- 1901-1911
SERIES 4: LIMEHOUSE PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Limehouse, Glen Williams, Churchill), 1926-
1940
Board and Committee Records
1992.079L 1-3 Official Board minutes [photocopy] 1926-1940

SERIES 5: NORVAL PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Glen Williams, Limehouse, Norval), 1926-1955
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.659L 70s-1 Baptisms 1926-1954
70s-1 Marriages 1926-1955
70s-1 Burials 1926-1955

SERIES 6: GLEN WILLIAMS UNITED CHURCH, (inlcues Glen Williams Methodist Church), 1922-1971
Membership Records

1977.659L 1-9 Historic roll 1959-1967

1992.079L 1-2 Congregational minutes [photocopy] 1947-1971

Board and Committee Records
2007.102L 1-1 Music Committee minutes and other records 1958-1967

Women’s Groups Records
2007.102L 1-2 United Church Women minutes 1963-1964

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2007.102L 1-3 Sunday School minutes and other records 1922-1926,
1938-1941
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SERIES 6: GLEN WILLIAMS UNITED CHURCH cont.
Youth Groups’ Records
2007.102L 1-4 Young People’s Society minutes 1933-1935
Records of Other Groups
2007.102L 1-5 Ladies Bible Class minutes 1942-1947
Correspondence/Subject Files
2007.102L 1-7 Correspondence 1964-1971
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2007.102L 1-6 Financial record book 1952-1971
Annual Reports
2007.102L 1-8 Annual reports 1954,
1963-1964,
1968-1969,
1971

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 7: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH, GEORGETOWN (includes Georgetown Methodist Church,

Glen Williams), 1911-1989

1992.079L
1988.113L

1992.079L
1977.659L

1988.113L

1992.079L

1988.113L

1977.659L

1977.659L
1992.079L

20s-1
1-2
1-1
20s-1

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms [includes Milton]

- - - [Glen Williams]

Marriages [includes Milton]

- - - [Glen Williams]
Burials [includes Milton]

- - - [Glen Williams]

Membership Records
Circuit register
Membership list

Board and Committee Records
Official Board and Congregational minutes

1911-1946
1948-1952
1957-1971
1911-1926
1915-1941
1941-1948
1949-1958
19568-1972
1957-1976
1911-1948
1948-1957
1957-1973
1957-1976

1911-1942
1942-1960
n.d.

1925-1945
1945-1966
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SERIES 7: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.659L

1977.659L

1977.659L

2007.102L
2011.044L
2007.102L

1977.659L

2007.102L

1977.659L

6-3

2-6
6-4
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4

6-5
3-5
6-6
3-6

3-7
4-1
4-2
4-3
4-4
4-5
4-6
4-7
4-8
5-1

5-3
5-4

TR-1
1-10
1-11
1-12

Board and Committee Records
Board of Stewards/Official Board minutes

Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes

- - - minutes/attendance/financial
records/correspondence

Official Board minutes

Board of Trustees minutes

Congregational Committee correspondence
Building Fund Committee minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes

WA financial record book

WA Group 2 minutes

WA Group 3 minutes [2 vol.]

---[2vol]

Woman's Missionary Society minutes [2 vol.]
---[2vol]

---[2vol]

WMS financial record book

United Church Women minutes
U.C.W. Unit “G” minutes

U.C.W. Willing Helpers minutes

- - - financial records

—————— [includes Glen Williams Board
minutes, 1970]

Sunday School Records
Sunday School minutes

Records of Other Groups

Bible Class minutes

Midweek Prayer Service attendance record
50/50 Married Couples Club minutes

- - - correspondence
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1972-1975

1925-1952
1952-1975
1925-1957
1957-1967
1967-1970
1970-1971

1975-1978
1932-1969
1976-1977
1943-1953

1935-1947
1948-1958
1958-1961
1952-1961
1948-1960
1941-1953
1954-1961
1929-1940
1940-1950
1950-1961
1926-1937
1940-1945
1946-1953
1963-1977
1991-1998
1978-1985
1973-1977
1978-1989

1930-1941
1954-1967
1955-1987

1926-1935
1942
1958-1959
1959
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SERIES 7: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH cont.
Correspondence/Subject Files

1977.659L 6-7 Miscellaneous file

Annual Reports
See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

F2552.288
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1965-1975



