

St. John's United Church (Georgetown, Ont.)				Page 1 of 4
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: GEO	DRGETON		ST CIRCUIT (includes Georgetown, Glen Williams	<u>, Acton, Hornby,</u>
<u>Stewarttown, N</u>	orval, Salr	<u>nonville, Camp</u>	bell's Cross, Ashgrove, Limehouse), 1859-1911	
1977.659L	1-1 1-2	LCM-244 LCM-244	Membership Records Circuit register 	1859-1884 1886-1911
SERIES 2: LIM	IEHOUSE	METHODIST	EPISCOPAL CHURCH, 1877-1893	
1977.659L	1-8		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sabbath School minutes	1877-1893
SERIES 3: GE	ORGETO	WN METHOD	ST CHURCH, 1896-1925	
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.659L	1-3	LCM-245	Marriage register	1899-1915
1977.659L	1-4	LCM-245	Membership Records Membership list	n.d.
1977.659L	1-5	LCM-245	Board and Committee Records Quarterly Official Board minutes	1896-1925
1977.659L	1-6 1-7		Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes	1896-1901 1901-1911
<u>SERIES 4: LIM</u> <u>1940</u>	IEHOUSE	PASTORAL (CHARGE, (includes Limehouse, Glen Williams, Ch	urchill), 1926-
			Board and Committee Records	
1992.079L	1-3		Official Board minutes [photocopy]	1926-1940
SERIES 5: NO	RVAL PA	STORAL CHA	<u>RGE, (includes Glen Williams, Limehouse, Norval)</u>	<u>, 1926-1955</u>
4077 0501	7 1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	4000 4054
1977.659L	7os-1 7os-1		Baptisms Marriages	1926-1954 1926-1955
	70s-1 70s-1		Burials	1926-1955
SERIES 6: GLEN WILLIAMS UNITED CHURCH, (inIcues Glen Williams Methodist Church), 1922-1971				
			Membership Records	
1977.659L	1-9		Historic roll	1959-1967
1992.079L	1-2		Congregational minutes [photocopy]	1947-1971
2007.102L	1-1		Board and Committee Records Music Committee minutes and other records	1958-1967
2007.102L	1-2		Women's Groups Records United Church Women minutes	1963-1964
2007.102L	1-3		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sunday School minutes and other records	1922-1926, 1938-1941

St. John's United Church (Georgetown, Ont.)

Page 2 of 4

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6: GLE	EN WILLIAI	<u>MS UNITED C</u>	HURCH cont.	
			Youth Groups' Records	
2007.102L	1-4		Young People's Society minutes	1933-1935
			Records of Other Groups	
2007.102L	1-5		Ladies Bible Class minutes	1942-1947
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
2007.102L	1-7		Correspondence	1964-1971
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2007.102L	1-6		Financial record book	1952-1971
			Annual Demonto	
2007.102L	1-8		Annual Reports	1054
2007.102L	1-0		Annual reports	1954, 1963-1964, 1968-1969, 1971

Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions

SERIES 7: S	T. JOHN'S UNITED	OCHURCH, GEORGETOWN (includes Georgeta	wn Methodist Church,
Glen Williams), 1911-198 <u>9</u>		
		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1992.079L	2os-1	Baptisms [includes Milton]	1911-1946
1988.113L	1-2		1948-1952
	1-1	[Glen Williams]	1957-1971
1992.079L	2os-1	Marriages [includes Milton]	1911-1926
1977.659L	2-1		1915-1941
	2-2		1941-1948
1988.113L	1-2		1949-1958
	1-3		1958-1972

	1-3		1958-1972
	1-1	[Glen Williams]	1957-1976
1992.079L	2os-1	Burials [includes Milton]	1911-1948
1988.113L	1-2		1948-1957
	1-3		1957-1973
	1-1	[Glen Williams]	1957-1976
		Membership Records	
1977.659L	7os-2	Circuit register	1911-1942
	2-3	Membership list	1942-1960
	2-4		n.d.
		Board and Committee Records	
1977.659L	2-5	Official Board and Congregational minutes	1925-1945
1992.079L	1-1		1945-1966

St. John's United Church (Georgetown, Ont.)

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 7: ST.	JOHN'S U	NITED CHUR	CH cont.	
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.659L	6-3		Board of Stewards/Official Board minutes	1972-1975
	2-6		Session minutes	1925-1952
	6-4			1952-1975
1977.659L	3-1		Board of Stewards minutes	1925-1957
	3-2			1957-1967
	3-3			1967-1970
	3-4		minutes/attendance/financial	1970-1971
			records/correspondence	
	6-5		Official Board minutes	1975-1978
	3-5		Board of Trustees minutes	1932-1969
	6-6		Congregational Committee correspondence	1976-1977
	3-6		Building Fund Committee minutes	1943-1953
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.659L	3-7		Woman's Association minutes	1935-1947
	4-1			1948-1958
	4-2			1958-1961
	4-3		WA financial record book	1952-1961
	4-4		WA Group 2 minutes	1948-1960
	4-5		WA Group 3 minutes [2 vol.]	1941-1953
	4-6		[2 vol.]	1954-1961
	4-7		Woman's Missionary Society minutes [2 vol.]	1929-1940
	4-8		[2 vol.]	1940-1950
	5-1		[2 vol.]	1950-1961
	5-2		WMS financial record book	1926-1937
	5-3			1940-1945
0007 4001	5-4			1946-1953
2007.102L	1-9		United Church Women minutes	1963-1977
2011.044L	TR-1		U.C.W. Unit "G" minutes	1991-1998
2007.102L	1-10		U.C.W. Willing Helpers minutes	1978-1985
	1-11		financial records	1973-1977 1978-1989
	1-12		[includes Glen Williams Board minutes, 1970]	1970-1909
			-	
			Sunday School Records	1000 1011
1977.659L	5-5		Sunday School minutes	1930-1941
	5-6			1954-1967
2007.102L	2-1			1955-1987
			Records of Other Groups	
1977.659L	5-7		Bible Class minutes	1926-1935
	5-8		Midweek Prayer Service attendance record	1942
	6-1		50/50 Married Couples Club minutes	1958-1959
	6-2		correspondence	1959

Page 3 of 4

St. John's United Church (Georgetown, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title File Reel

SERIES 7: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH cont.

		Correspondence/Subject Files	
1977.659L	6-7	Miscellaneous file	1965-1975
		Annual Reports	

See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

F2552.288

Page 4 of 4

Date